

Buckinghamshire County Council

Decisions

Cabinet Member for Community Services

In accordance with the previously published schedule and reports, the Cabinet Member for Community Services has made the following decision. This decision will take effect from Friday 20 July 2001.

1 Black Park Country Park Self-Financing Initiatives, Pay and Display Visitor Car Park Management

Decision No: CS14/01

The Cabinet Member has agreed that:

- the Car Park Management Contract at Black Park be undertaken by the Country Parks Service.
- the staff, outlined in the report, are appointed on fixed term contracts to service the remainder of the contract from 1 July 2001 to 31 March 2003.
- the Country Parks Service management of the car parks contract will be formally reviewed at the end of the current contract period.

16 July 2001

If you have any views on this paper which you would like the Cabinet Member to consider, or if you wish to object to the proposed decision, please inform the Head of Cabinet Support by 5.00 pm on Thursday, 19 July 2001. This can be done by telephone to (01296 382966), Fax (01296 383441), or e-mail to cabinet@buckscc.gov.uk